KAWI HOUSE, SOUTH C BELLEVUE,

OFF MOMBASA ROAD , RED CROSS ROAD,

S P.0.BOX 100746-00101, NAIROBI

GDC D TEL: (254)20 2427516/0719036000
Company info@gde.co.ke/www.gdc.co.ke

Green Energy for Kenya

To: All Bidders 21% June, 2022.
Dear Sir/Madam,
ADDENDUM ONE (1) - CLARIFICATION & AMENDMENT.

RE: TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF PUMPS AND GENERATOR SPARES FOR BARINGO
SILALI GEOTHERMAL PROJECT - TENDER NO: GDC/INFRA/OT/062/2021-2022

In response to bidder’s request for clarification, GDC wishes to clarify as follows.

No. | Bidder’s Query GDC Response
It Share the picture of Battery Charging — | Battery Charging — Alternator 24vdc photo.
Alternator 24vdc Output. G -

—

Engine coolant pumps, High and Low | Engine Make MTU Model number 20V4000G63L

2. temperature pumps - Please offer part
number, engine model number or serial
number.

&ﬂ*’



3. Engine oil pump X52818100003. Please Engine Make MTU Model number 20V4000G63L
provide engine model number or serial
number

4. Fuel water separators — RACOR 1000FH. Fuel Water Separator photo.
Share the picture or the drawing.

5 Air  Cleaners MTU  Air  Filter | MTU Air Filters Model number 20V4000G63L
0180947102. Please provide engine
model number or serial number

Amendment

In line with clause 7 of part one (1) of the tender document, GDC wishes to amend the following clauses
in the tender document.

No. | Clause Number Amendment

i ITT Clause Number 21.1 of the Tender | The clause is hereby amended to read 28" June 2022
Data Sheet (TDS) at 2:00PM

2 ITT Clause Number 24.1 of the Tender | The clause is hereby amended to read 28™ June 2022
Data Sheet (TDS) at 2:00PM

Additional Information.

Attachments/Drawings for Schedule 3 — Pump Spares is annexed below.

All other instructions/requirements including the closing date of 28" June 2022 at 2:00PM remain
unchanged.

Yours faithfully,

SUPPLY CHAI



f, ) __ __ - -
( . X . g B
- - _ __ - | | 117\
1 1 9 2 BH 4 30 ﬂ n ‘lﬁ== 6 540
pu! r b
2 R Wi 2 e S
" 4 2 WAl i ‘
B L [
2 \A‘l }A X 4 / | T 1 :‘j ]
N R 1 : 7 - - »
B\ M i y 7 |
Ny aw £ N o N B
p - ' EF 7]
1]
1
) f = = --— - = <> - —  ——
1 7': |
> ~ LAY 7 B
0 _ 7/ T \ \_ i = 2%
| N
B vov. Ll
== % 7 7 KAEX
% % 1RO, AAME RO MR ARER
A bR, ARLERRAERE, FRAPRAL.
LA T LR ) = 3 DHREE, KT, HOEER, TR AL
[ )
\ 7
30 Nyt M0 G610 % 8 Bearing faslener 10 Reverse Rear Dfuser  70760-80-0008) 5225
il Ball MBOXTZ0 GB5787 %t o Toupting fube fastener 2 Rear Difuser 70780-80-0008 IG30-50
2 (O Rig#50453 CYAELSYA = Vidde section sedng —o—Reverse- Ofuser  70780-80-0000 K1 KA
71 (-Ring #3053 /134521 MR Req cover sedinge LA0S3 — Difyser 0808000070 K LGB 450
26 Sfud MAOXK0 B89 § 55 Sisiay beaig pars flever O Rea Cover 207280-80-0006 HT0
25 Shd MIOXS0 (698 8 s Van bearng pars foslener .2 Coupling fube 70780-80-0005 E ]
% Tl (ylndricd P *0X%___GBB19 7 Rear dfuser fosterer_——+_Middle secion ____ Z0260-80-000% L]
3 Rivel 206 il 6 %2 duron fired Namepldfe Tastener 3 Secondary Suction Section 70280-80-000 620450
, i Goskel 0 @71 s Couptng Tube fosiener 2 Dscharce secfon _ 70780-80-0007 B3
W Pkig pals T0280-80-0500 el For packing sed pump only ~71 Fiexaqon sockel cap srews MIOKZS _ GBI0 78 Thraifle Sieeve fastener — | suclion secfion 20780-80-0001 _ IGA-450
40 Bearing parts B 10-85)4-000B ‘Isef 20_Hexagon sockef @ srews MOX0___GBI0 M8 Faslening wea rng_ N0 Name Model Quantity Materid Remarks
3 Beqigpals A TD8N00A el o Body Cover 70780-80-00 sl s pae Case Protection
T3 Seding waer pige pats  70280-80-0300 8 Gaskel % T0780-80-007 % om Tihien fullsel
37 Bdance water pipe parts _70280-80-0200 sel 17 Tighting Nut M56X3 _ 20280-80-00% b Tighten fullsef
¥ Rotor parts 10260-80-0100 Tse b Middle wear ring 102680-80-001% 6 )
£ Gaskel_¢150X#202 2w ottepide Coupling fubie seding T First Wear Ring 70280-80-008 T GA Orawing
3 1/2plug BR0+T2-04 N A Dranage & Pressure fest 14 Difuser sleeve 0280-80-0012 ND sk
T Naede X0 QVOURY-63 ‘mirowe gde T Tohing o o0 ZDBCBOO0T B T el CHANGSHA SANCHANG PUMP CO.LTD
37 Direclion indicde plde B2402-2 " duniun plde 0 Secondary fhrottle sleeve  20280-80-0010 1B 10760-80-0000
Eil Not M30 GB6T10 2 8 _ Coupling fube fostener 11 Middle throtfle sleeve 20280-80-0009Y X8




17 2 9 15 11 6 5 3 14
—\ \ Cooling water inlet
A}r 1
12
M
— T i
4 11 111 16
r‘
i 19
'y
- l i 18
o 1 | ! H

19 Gasket ®240XD 180 2 |0.3mm Hard paper

18 Gasket 240X140 1 |0.3mm Hard paper

17 Thermal sensor P£100 2 set

16 0il injecter M27XL.5 1 Rubber

15 3/8" plug B3301-72-03 3 w354

14 bolt M12X30 GB5781 12 Q235-A

13 Bolt M8X20 (B5781 10 Q235-A

12 0-Ring ®85X3. 55 (B/13452. 1 1 Rubber

11 0il cup MI6X1.5 GB1154 1 Bronze

10 Nut M80X2 (B812 2 Q235-A

9 | Ball bearing 7317BECBM (B292 2

8 0il seals 110 ZD110-¥-0000 1set Bronze

T | Bearing retaining sleeve B | ZD-85]N-0108b 1 40Cr

6 Oyster ring 85 1D-85-0008 1 40Cr

5 Jacket 85 1D-85-0007 1 40Cr

4 Cooling chamber cover |  ZD-85JN-0006 1 16

3 Bearing Cover C 7D-85N-0004 1 1G

2 Bearing cover B 7D-85]N-0003 1 16

1 Bearing Housing B 1D-85JN-0001b 1 16

No. Name Code Quantit Material Remarks
Bearing Parts B

CHANGSHA SANCHANG PUNP C0. ,LTD

ID-85)N-000B




Cooling water

A
/ /l/ // -
/]
10
- 14
) 1
J
19 i
= 2
16 N
22 W 10\ 17 \ 8
o B :_] r : ~7_
4 ] WA | /A4

22 Gasket ®240XP 180 2 |0.3mn hard paper|
21 Gasket 240X140 1 |0.3mn hard papen
20 Thermal Sensor P£100 2set

19 0il injector M27X1.5 1 Rubber

18 3/8" Plug B3301-72-03 3 Q235-A

17 Bolt M12X30 GB5781 6 Q235-A

16 Bolt M12X25 (GB5781 6 Q235-A

15 Bolt M8X20 GB5781 10 Q235-A

14 0-Ring ®85X3. 55 GB/T3452. 1 1 Rubber

13 0il cup M16X1.5 GB1154 1 Bronze

12 Nut M85X2 GB812 2 0235-A

11 | Roller Bearing NU3ITE (B283 1

10 0il seals 110 ZD110-M-0000 Iset Bronze

9 0il seals 82 1D82-M-0000 Iset Bronze

8 | Bearing retaining sleeve A | ZD-85JN-0108a 1 40Cr

T | Bearing Retaining Ring 7D-85-0011 1 40Cr

6 Oyster ring 85 7D-85-0008 1 40Cr

5 Jacket 85 1D-85-0007 1 40Cr

4 Cooling chamber cover |  ZD-85]N-0006 1 16

3 Bearing Cover B ZD-85]N-0003 1 16

2 Bearing cover A 7D-85]N-0002 1 16

1 Bearing Housing A 7D-85]N-0001a 1 16
No. Name Code Quantity]  Material Remarks

Bearing Parts A

CHANGSHA  SANCHANG PUMP C0., LTD

1D-85]N-000A




0/ | D90L0-NG8-0Z [ V 9Ad3)S DUUDjSJ Dulag |
0010-001-0820z \ 0 ) (B00-NB-(7 | § 3#e9ys buumjal buwag | 4l
01T0) did ONYHNYS YHSENYH) _ - T
& 6089 WD38LLEL Duosg 1pg | 9
S|4 J0[0y V-SE@ [ ¢ 089 CXO8W 1NN Ll
Y-GECD /4 0889 CXS8W N 8l
#59 { 960149 05X¢) NS 6
#4Y [N 960189 G9X() Ad) 0¢
#aY | 960189 WAL %4
IR RGN i) ToPOR BN ON Jogany y |'ShEL/9D G5EXGB DUY-0 i
] 00 Auo_dwnd Dupjod Pl 4 1070-001-0820Z | Ol J3A0) pas Dupdd | ¢
0% | 1010-00L-08207 1PUS |
07 ) 20L0-00L-08207 TR 50 7| Ao _dund Dupyd 9/ { OlL-0L-20L2d 0L Dul pas buxnd | ¢
07 A GE0L0-001-08Z0Z | 910Ul Sppu 3siaray | % Ajuo_dund pauoyayy Y-GECD 4 1050-001-08207 |  Oll J3A0) PaS PO | ¢
07 } JE0L0-001-0820Z J3/800] 03y q
07 | DE0L0-001-0820Z [ Joneduwi Jo3J 8sdsAsy | 9
10y 4 %010-001-08207 dAdd[S | PUS L
£ | AS010-00-08207 | 9Ad3)S 1PYS 3110y} <SPPIy | 8
[T | 9010-001-0820Z | 3N331S PUS GOy} ADPUOIS |
40y | £010-00}-08¢07 | (U0Y33S UOIINS) 9Ad3]S US| ()
10y { £000-58-07 [ I
| 1100-NS8-0Z bu buupjaJ Dunag U
B %
B e A RARE Aa sl
] - — =P - ﬂ] —
N 2 rh\ | N —F. T 2L SZ ZAS L f
J
, %/ / ﬁ - f \
4
L 9 W a < 6 6 Y 9 0¢ 8 A A 24 g 9 o (% WK




